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MINNESOTA CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

OTTER TAIL COUNTY (56)

Number of lakes
Lake area, acres

------------------

..................

1,048

173,851

Otter Tail County has the largest number of lakes in Minnesota. The county is covered with great thick-
nesses of complex glacial deposits and consequently contains numerous lake basins of different origins.
The following examples illustrate the origin of various lakes:

Origin

Ice block basins in till

Ice block basins in till-filled

preglacial valleys

Ice block basins in outwash
plains

Ice block basins in outwash-
filled preglacial valleys

Ice block basins in till and
outwash

Irregular deposition of till

ident. no.

56-385
56-747
56-481
56-589

56-950
56-379
56-957

56-130
56-141
56-242
56-786

56-200
56-114
56-116

56-760
56-877
56-437

56-14
56-5

Lakes of 2,000 acres or more in area

Ident. no.

56-242
56-383
56-747
56-239
56-141
56-130
56-385
56-786
56-760
56-386
56-238
56-138
56-142

Mame

Star
Lida

West Lost

Mineral

Olaf

North Turtle
Upper Lightning

Big Pine
Rush
Otter Tail
Pelican

Donalds
West Leaf
East Leaf

Lizzie
Jewett
Stalker

Mud

West Annalaide

Name

Otter Tail
Dead

Lida

West Battle
Rush

Big Pine
Star
Pelican
Lizzie

Big McDonald
Clitherall
East Battle
Little Pine

Remarks

In hilly morainal areas mainly in
westem half of county.

Scattered throughout westem
half of county.

In central part of eastem half and
in westem half from T. 137 N., R.
43W.,t0oT. 133N, R. 40 W.

Chain of lakes in east half of
county in Ts. 133 and 134 N.,
Rs. 3840 W.

At margins of morainal areas and
outwash plains in westem half
of county.

Northeastem and southeastern
comers of east half of county.

Area, Acres

13,845
7,827
7,277
5,672
5,340
4,834
4,809
4,314
4,145
3,096
2,522
2,360
2,036
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There are 14 other lakes which have areas ranging from 1,000 to 2,000 acres.

Reservoirs in Otter Tail County

Ident. no. Name Dam location Remarks
56-480 Leon Otter Tail River at Phelps Flour mill reserveir. Original dam built in
1873. '
56-782 Hoot Otter Tail River near Storage reservoir built in 1913-1914.
Fergus Falls Operated by Otter Tail Power Company.
Hoot Lake Hydroelectric Station,
56-821 Unnamed Otter Tail River near Storage reservoir built in 1918,
Fergus Falls Operated by Otter Tail Power Company.
) Pisgah Hydroelectric Station.
56-824 Daj ton Otter Tail River near Orginal dam built in 1870's. Storage
Fergus Falls reservoir operated by Otter Tail Power Co.

Dayton Hollow Hydroelectric Station.

56-888 Unnamed Pelican River at Elizabeth Original mill dam built before 1878.

56-920 Unnamed Pelican River at Pelican Originally flour mill reservoir built in 1870.
) Rapids
56-945 Orwell Otter Tail River near Federally operated reservoir for flood control,
Breckenridge water supply and recreation. Placed in

operation by U.S. Cerps of Engineers in 1952.
Laokes classified by area
Area in acres

10 25 &0 75 100 125 150 200 500 1000 2500 5000
to to to to to to to to to to to and Total
25 S50 75 100 125 150 200 500 1000 2500 5000 more

Number
listed. . ... ... 334 290 121 63 47 29 38 69 30 i6 6 5 1048
Number affected
by drainage
ordry. .. ... .. 37 29 8 s 2 t 2 3 0 o0 0 0 87
Ident. Location . Mean-
number Name Raonge Township Section Arsa in Acres dered Remarks
56-1 East Annalaide 15,36 131 7:12 91 (97) x Also in Todd County
(77).
562 L iieeeeea 36 130,131 2.35 6{10) ... Also in Douglas County
(21).
56-3 i 16 130,131 3:34 16 (28) Do.
56-4 South Maple .... 36 131 58,9 160 X
56-3 West Annalaide 36 131 9,10,15 296 X
[]
36-6 Rice ..vivinnun 36 131 9.16.17 168 x Affected by S.D. 32.
$6-7 e 36 131 11 14 Do.
36-8 Long.......... 36 131 15.22 . 100 X
569 ... 36 131 16,17,20,21 58 x
56-10 Mary .......... 6 131 22 211 x
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ident, Location . Mean-

rumber Name Renge Township Section Area in Acres dered Remorks

5611 ....iiiiiieena- 36 131 24 46

56-12 ... 36 131 31 53 .

56-13 North Maple .... 36 131,132 4,532 169 x

56-14 Mud........... 6 137 14,15 76 1 .

56-15 ... iieneannn 36 137 19,20,29,30 79 x Affected by ditch.

21-78 i i © 21 (46) ..+ See Douglas County (21).

56-16 ... ..iiaienen 37 130,131 2:35 101 (107) ... Also in Douglas County
(21).

56-17 Graven ........ a7 131 2 32

S6-18  .i.iiuiin.n. co. 37 131 c6 14

56-19 ......... e 37 131 SE 6 16 oo Affected by ditch.

56-20 ............ PR ¥4 131 7.8 14 Cee

56-21  ....ii.iiiiaan .. 37 131 9,10 23 vae

56-22 Horsehead ..... 37 131 10,11,14 193 x

56-23 Cora ....evuann a7 131 10,15 87 x

56-24 . veeaeses 37 131 13,14 45 .e

56-25 Augusta ...... . 37 131 14,23 73 X

56-26 Mud ........... iz 131 17,18 ’ 55 N

56-27 Besser ........ 37 131 17,20 69 X

56-28  ...ii.iiienenan a7 131 19,20 25 .

56-29 Clamo......... 37 131 20 53 %

56-30 o aeracaaaanees 37 131 21 11

56-31 Adley ... .00uns 37 131 21,22,27,28 249 x

B56-32 L. iiiiiaaana 37 131 21,28 40 X

56-33 L. a7 131 28 28 -

56-34 ..... eeeeaears 37 131 29,30 18

56-35 Raify ...vvenvs 37 131 36 30

56-36 North Lemmerhirt 37 132 1 41 .

56-37 South Lemmerhirt 37 132 1,12 17 ‘e

56-3B ... iiaiiaeenn 37 132 3,4 36 x Affected by ditch.

56-319 Cererrinen s 37 132 4,9 62 ® Do.

5640 ... i icienene 37 132 5.8 38

56-41 L.l iaieiaans 37 132 7,18 29 PPN

56-42 L .i..i.ii.a. e 37 132 8.9 67 x Affected by ditch.

56-43 Wing River..... 37 132 11-14 138 x

5644 ... ... iiieiaas 37 132 16 16 .

56-45 .. iiireriaens 37 132 25 16

56-46 Curtis ...vvnees 37 132 26 54

56-47 ....... PR ¥ 4 132 28 16

S6-48 ... .ieiieaea. 37 132 35 35 ‘e

56-49 Almora ...vvnnn 37 132 35,36 . 43 x

S6-50 ... iiiiiasaan .. 37 133 28 86

56-51 ... iciicannes 37 133 28,29,32,33 16

56-52 ... wenaaaaaes 37 134 5,6 24

56-53 L .iiieiiiiinenae a7 134 25,36 43

56-54 ... i 37 138 5-8 83

56-55 c.iieieriiiaens 37 135 5 69 .

856-56 ... iicenanan 37 136 18,19 40 Ca Affected by ditch.

36-57 e 37 136 29 22 vaen

86-58  L...iiiiciaaann 37 136 31 41

56-59 L ..i...iaiaiaaa. 37 136 31,32 i6

56-60 ... .iiaciaeann 37 136,137 1;36 14 .

5661 . .iieaiaaanan.- 37 137 19,20 69 x

S56-62  L.iiieieaieieaan 37 137 22.27 76 ves

56-63 ... 37 137 23,24 86

5664 ... 37 137 27 137 %
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Ident. Location . Mean-
number Nome Range Township Sectian Areo in Acres dered Remarks
56-65 Nelson......... 37,38 131 7.18:12,13 377 x
S6-66 Fish vvvevvenan 37.38 131 30.25,26 s00 x
56-67 TWilleaveevo.nn 37.38 131 31.36 144 x
56-68 b e e 37.38 132 6,7.1.12 65 %
$6-69 Bear .........- 37.38 137 17,1813 217 x
56-70 Edna .......... 37.38 137 18,19;13,24 131 x
56-71 L. ki 131 2,3 4 22 v
S56-72 i iiiiiiiaaeaans a8 131 SE 3 26
56-73 ..o . 38 131 SC3 28
5674 L.t iiiariaeas 38 131 NC 3 22
5675 L.t ieiiaaaana ki) 131 5.8 38 .
56-76 [P 38 131 NW 6 28 .
56.77 Stemmer ..,.... 38 131 6,7 76 x
56-78  ..... e eeeaaa 38 131 6-8 43 .. Affected by ditch.
56-79 Block y 38 131 8,16,17 301 x Dam at outlet.
56-80 ... 38 131 12 16
56-81 ... i i8 131 14 14 ..
56-B2 ... s 131 NW 15,16 1¢
56-83 ... ieaiaan 38 131 16 25 Affected by ditch.
S56-84  L..i.iiiaeiaaa.. 38 131 EC 19 14 ’
_56-85 ............... 38 131 wC 19 19 ..
56-86 Arken. . ........ 38 131 19,29, 30 135 x
5687 ... iiiaieiann, kt:] 131 20 21 Affected by ditch.
56-B8  ......iiiiiaaas 38 131 22,27 14 Do.
56-80 Mud........... 38 131 23 98 Do.
56-90 Mevyer ......... ia 131 28,29 43 x
56-91 ...l ia 131 29 k3l ..
5692 L. iieiieeeaen 38 13 k1§ 25 .. Affected by ditch.
56-93 Sieh..... ... .. s 131 33,34 82 X
56-94 ... iiiii e 18 131,132 334 26
$6-95 Perch.......... K.} 131,132 E 4;33 57
5696 ... .iiiiinaiiaan 38 131,132 W 4,33 31
56-97 L. 38 132 11 14
56-98 L ......iiieenen 38 132 13 10
56-99 L. 38 132 13,24 14
56-100 ... virinannns 38 132 16,21 127
56-101 i iiiiiiae e 38 132 18,19 25
56-102 ... ... 33 132 19,30 110
36-103 . .i i £} ) 132 21 27
56104 .0 urunanoonna 38 132 25 23 ..
S6+105 ... iiieerannaa a8 132 26,35 38 %
56-106 ..... e eeaaaaa . 38 132 29,32 21
36-107 ... ... ia 132 EC 30 17
56-108 ......... . 38 132 . SW 30 28
S6-109 ......iiiiinnas is 132 i3 19 o
56-110 Snow ....... . 38 132 34 44
56-111 ......... [N a8 132 34,35 22 .
$6-112 .. i, 38 132 35 43 i
S6-113 . .iiiiiaiiaaa ia 133 4,9 43 e
56-114 West Leaf.. . 38 134 16-22 729 X Dam at outlet.
36-115 Grass ......... k1:} 134 19 132 X
56-116 Easat Leaf...... a8 134 22-26 870 x
S56-117 .. i, 38 135 1 21 ..
56-118 Albert ........ . a8 135 6 48
36-119 .. .....i.eienn 3a 135 11 32
$6-120 ........ ..., .. 38 135 33,34 14
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ident. Location . Mean-
number Nome Range Township Section Area in Acres dered Remarks
56-121 ... . i8 138 35 35 -
$6-122 L. 38 135,136 4;33,34 46 X
36123 i 38 131,136 6;31 14
S6-124 ciivinianraaan 38 136 2 13
B6-125 .iinrararaaiaen 38 136 7 16
SE6-126 .ivrrinrariiann i 136 9,10 83 x
56127 iiiiiniaaaenes k1] 136 19 17 .
S6-128 ..iiviveneniinnn k1:3 136 23.26 20
S6-129 ..i.iiirirriann k) 136 26,27 29 ..
56-130 Big Pine....... kl:) 136,137 wvarious 4834 2 Dam at outlet.
56-131 Indian ......... 38 137 5.8 137 X Affected by S.D. 29.
56-132 Mud........... K] 137 11,14 162 .
56-133 v virncaenraann 38,39 111 18;13 k) Affected by ditch.
S6-134 ciiiiiariaenaan 38,39 131 18,19;24 172
56135 ... iiiinaeinann 38,39 132 18:13 34
S6-E36 cirecrrinerenen 38,19 132 30:25 34
$56-137 cvrirrrnannan 38,39 132 31:36 34 R
56-138 East Battle..... 38,39 132,133 various 2360 X Dam at ocutlet.
56-139 Gourd ......... 38,39 133,134 various 1059 x Do.
36-140 Portage........ 38,39 134 18,19:13 289 x
36-141 Rush.......... 38,39 135 various 5340 X Dam at outlet.
36-142 Little Pine.. ... 38,39 136,137 wvarious 2036 x Do.
56-143 ... iiiiiaanann 38,39 136,137 1;31 31 .
36-144 George......... 39 130,131 1,2:35,36 343 (346) X Also in Douglas County
(21).
56-145 . .vvavaenraans 39 13l 2 54
56-146 .....vanceaaana 39 131 5 22
56-147 .uirieiniansian 39 111 5-8 55 e
56-148 Millpond ....... 39 131 8,9 54 X
56-149 Sampson ...... . 39 131 8.17 180 x
56-150 ..., 39 131 9,10 28 ve
56-151 TOMS...o0sueas 39 131 10,11 158 X
56-152 .ivnernieneaen- 39 131 11,12 23
56-153 ....... fecaanas 39 131 13,14 58 .. Affected by ditch.
S6-154 . ....iiineaennn . 39 131 NC 14 12 x
SE-155 ..., a9 131 C 14 23 v
$6-156 Deusch........ 39 131 14,23 145 X
56-157 . iiiiiiaiaaaans 39 131 15 19 v
56-158 ... .iveneniann .39 131 16 25 .
56-159 Long.......... 39 131 17 42 x
56-160 Spitzer ..... 39 131 17-20 756 x
36-161 ........00... e 39 131 19,30 31
36-162 ....iiieaiinnen 39 131 21 14 .e
56-163 Jessie......... 39 131 24-26 288 x
36-164 ...... Chssaans 39 131 26 48
56-165 ....iviaeenannn a9 131 27,33,34 65
S6-166 ......c0innuars 39 131 28 21
S6-167 ... iiiiraiaaan 39 131 ki) 22 Affected by ditch.
56-168 ... . .iiiiaenn 39 131 SW 31 22
S6-169 ... iiiiiiiaaenn 39 131 NE 31 i6 Affected by ditch.
56-170 ... iiiiaaenn 39 131 32 52 Do.
56-171 Bullhead....... 39 132 5.8 45 %
$6-172 e 19 132 5.8.9 35
56-173 Bredeson ...... 39 132 9,16 59
56-174 . ... ........... 39 132 11 17
$6-175 ... ..., 39 132 11,14 38
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Idant. Locotion . Maan-

numbar Name Range Township Sectien Area in Acres dered Remacks

56-176 . ... . oL 39 132 12 41

S$6-177 ... e 39 132 13 62 .

36-178 Ellingson ...... 3g 132 15 158 x

$6.179 ... g 132 15,16 99 x

$6-180 Siverson......, 39 132 21,22 145 x

S6-181 ..., ... ig 132 NC 25 32

56-182 .. ..., ... ... 39 132 SE 25 16

36-183 .. ........ ... .. 39 132 25,26 39

56-184 ............... 39 132 25,26 56

56-185 ... 39 132 26,35 41

56-186 ., .............. 39 132 27,28 1 e

56-187 Trulse......... 3g 132 28,33 105 x

56-188 ... ............ .39 132 29 21

56189 .............., 39 132 30 17

56-190 ......... ... k) 132 35 39

56.191 Stuart ......... 39 132,133 3,4,10:33,34 757 X

56-192 Tamarack ...... 39 133 2.3,10 468 ... Affected by ditch.

56-193 Ethel.......... 39 133 4,58 200 x

$6-194 Emma.......... 39 133 7,8.17,18 375 x

56-195 Beauty Shote 39 133 16,17,20,21 222

56-196 Mason ......... 39 133 21-23,27 500 X

56-197 Hanson ........ 39 133,134 433 34 x

56-198 . .............. 30 134 3,4 69

$6-199 ............... 39 134 10,11 14 ®

56-200 Donalds ....... 39 134 13,14 217 x

56-201 Long.......... 39 134 13,23,24 110 x

56-202 Pelicano Bay.... 39 134 15 51

56-203 ... i 39 134 23,26 24 .

56-204 Pickerel .. ... .. 1) L34 26,27 102 X

S6-205 ... e 19 134 28 38

56.206 Round ......... 39 134 28,33 50 x

56-207 Sherman ....... 39 134 EC 33 27

86-208 ... ... 39 134 SC 33 31 -

56-209 Buchanan ...... 39 134,135 1,2,11;35,36 Q87 X

56-210 Long .......... 39 134,135 wvarious 1173 x

56-211 Rice .......... 39 135 8,9,16 220 x

56.212 Boedigheimer... 39 135 9,10,15,16 179 x

36-213 Head .......... 39 135 20,21,28.29 499 x

56.214 Round ......... 39 135 22,27 272 X

56-215 Mud ........... 39 135 26,27, 34 138 x

36-216 ... ... iieeea.. 39 135 28,33 45 R

56.217 Henry ......... 39 135 29,30 78 X

56-218 Roman........, 39 136 1 14

56.219 ... ..., 39 136 1,12 41

56-220 ... ... 19 136 4 16

56-221 Schuster....... 39 136 5 55 ..

56-222 Mud ........... 39 136,137 3,4;34,35 437 x

86-223 . ... ... ... .. 39 137 6 19 o

56-224 Silver ......... 39 137 6,7 278 X

56-225 ... ... ... ... ... 39 137 9,10 19

$6-226 ... ... ... 39 137 10 23

56-227 i 39 137 10,11 14

56-228 ... i 39 137 NE 14 31 .
3.160 Dead .......... 131 (296) X See Becker County (3).

56-229 Murphy ........ 39 137,138 6:31 289 (358) X Also in Becker County (31

$6-230 . .............. 39,40 131 6:1 48

56-231 ..., 39,40 131 6,7;12 24

$6-232 ... ... 39.40 131 NW 7:12 33

36-233 ... L. 39,40 131 SW 712 17

56-234 . .............. 39,40 131 i8;13 ‘34
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Ident. Location , Meaon-

number Name Range Township Section Area in Acres dered Remarks
S6-235 . 39,40 131 1924 65 .

56-236 ... ... . e 39,40 131 31.36 12 e

56-237 Belmont ....... 39.40 131,132 6:31:1:36 275 4

56-238 Cilitherall ...... 39.40 132 6,7,1,10-15,23,24 2522 x

56-239 West Baule .... 39.40 132,133 various 5672 X

'56-240 Blanche........ 39,40 133 6,7,18;1,11-13 1352 X Dam at outlet,
56-241 Annie Battle ... 39,40 133 18,19;13,24 358 X

56-242 Otter Tail...... 39,40 133,134 various 13,845 X Damn at outlet.
56-243 Marion......... 39,40 135 5-8;1.2,11,12 1610 x Do.

56-244 Alice.......... 39,40 135 30,31;25 43 x

56-245 Devils......... 39,40 136,137 6:31.32;1 399 X

56-246 Thompson...... 39,40 137 7,8,17.18;12,13 200 X Affected by ditch.
56-247 Carroll ........ 39,40 137,138 6;31;1;36 41 (65) X Also in Becker County (1),
21-373 2 (4) See Douglas County (21).
56-248 .......... . .. 40 131 1,12 46

56-249 ... ... e 40 131 5.8 14

S6-250 .. ... e 40 131 8 21

56-251 ... ... .o 40 131 8,9 151

56-252 Middle......... 40 131 9.16 237 ..

56-253 Eagle ......... 40 131 10,11,14,15 853 ®

56-254 . ... . .00, 40 131 11,12 14

56-255 ... .. 40 131 12,13 212

S6-256 .. ... i 40 131 13 21

56-257 L 40 131 13.14 26

56-258 ... ... ..o 40 131 14,15,23 21

56-239 .. ... 10 131 17,20 132

56-260 ... .. ... .. ... 40 131 19,31 14

56-261 ... ... 490 131 EC 20,21 47

56-262 ... ... .. 0. 40 131 SE 20.21 21

536-263 ... e 40 131 21 74

56-264 ... e 40 131 21,28 31

56-265 .. .. ... ... 40 131 NW 23 21

36-266 . ... 40 131 NC 23 16

56-267 ... i 40 131 24 102

56-268 . .............. 40 131 24.25 19

56-269 ......... ... .. 40 131 27 28

56-270 ... 10 131 27.34 58

56-271 .. i 40 131 28 19

56-272 ... .. 40 131 29-32 18

36-273 ... 40 131 NC 30 13

56-274 ... 40 131 5C 30 14

36-275 e 10 131 30,31 39 Affected by ditch.
56-276 .. ... e 40 131 C 31 31

36-277 e 40 131 SC 31 18

S6-278 ... 40 131 32 12

56-279 ... e 40 131 33 33 Affected by ditch.
56-280 ............... 40 131 34,35 10

56-281 ... ... 30 131 36 17

$6-282 . ... 40 131,132 1.36 21

§6-283 ... ... .o 40 131,132 6;31 64

S6-284 ... ... .. 40 132 2,11 79

T 40 132 5 34

36-2B6 ... i 410 132 NE 7 24

56-287 Larson ........ 40 132 SwW 7 83

56-288 ......... .. ..., 40 132 8.9 103

56-289 Lundeberg ..... 40 132 9.10,15,16 227

56-290 ............... 10 132 14,22,23 58

56-291 . ... .. ... L. 40 132 17 32

56-292 ... ... .. 40 132 23.25 21 .

36-293 Crane. ... ... ... 40 132 25,26, 36 377 X
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Ident. Locction . Mean-
number Name Ronge Tewnship Sactien Area in Acres dered Remarks
56-204 ... oo 40 32 29 34

56-295 Pete .......... 40 132 29,30 33

56-296 ... ... 40 132 35,36 23 .
56-297 Round ....... a0 133 5 162 X
56-298 Deer .......... 40 133 6,7 468 x
56-299 ... ... ... ... 40 133 NE 7 62

§6-300 ... 40 133 c7 21 ..
56-301 Sunset......... 40 133 13,14 - 37 x
56-302 Silver ....... 40 133 17.18.20,21,28,33 894 X
56-303 Molly Stark 40 133 23,24 148 x
536-304 ... 40 133 28,29,32,33 14

56-305 ... 40 133 28,33 52 ..
56-306 Elbow ....... 40 133 29,32 193 X
56-307 ... 40 133 32,33 44 .-
56-308 ... 40 133 WC 33 46 X
56-309 ... e 40 133 EC 32 19 .
56-310 Walker. ... ... 40 134 1,2,11-14 654 x
56-311 Davies ...... 40 134 3 69

56-312 ... ... . 40 134 4,5 13

56-313 ... ... 40 134 18 14

56-314 .. ... 40 134 22 83 N
56-315 Brown ........ 40 134 31.32 183 X
56-316 ... ... ... ... 30 134,135 6:31 16
56-317 Lily........... 40 135 2,310 76 x
56-318 Bolton....... 40 135 3.4 52 x
§56-319 ... .. e 10 135 7 72 .-
56-320 Tamarack.... 40 135 9,10 210 x
56-321 Tee ... ....... 40 135 10,14,15 69 x
56-322 Pine .......... 40 135 13,14 96 X
56-323 ... ... L 40 135 15 17

S6-324 ... ... 40 135 20,21,28 151 .
86-325 . ... .. 30 135 21,22 14 x
56-326 ... ... 40 135 24 17 .
36-327 Indian....... 40 135 33,34 52 X
36-328 Little McDonaid 40 136 2-4,9-11,15,16 1506 x
56-329 Mink .......... 40 136 4,5 59 x
56-330 Grunard...... 40 136 4,5.8,9 117 x
56-331 Heart.......... 10 136 5 24 X
56-332 Wendt ........ 40 136 5,8 52 X
56-333 ... 10 136 7.8,17.18 59 x
56-334 Jerry Bacon .... 40 136 7.18 41 X
56-335 Paul .......... 40 136 10,11,14,15 334 x
56-336 Moenkedick 40 136 11,12 103 x
56-337 Ceynowa...... 40 136 11-14 120 X
36-338 ... 40 136 12 43

$6-339 ... e 40 136 15 - 10 AN
56-340 ... ... ... 40 136 15,16,21 14 x
56-341 Beos .......... 40 136 21 14 ..
56-342 ... ... 40 136 21,22,27 24 ®
3$6-343 Pelewski .... 40 136 22 14

56-344 ... ... e 40 136 26 43 ..
56-345 Woelf_ .. ......_. 40 136 26,27 210 x
56-346 ... .. e e 40 136 27,28 107 X Affected by ditch.
36-347 L., 40 136 28 12

S6-348 ... ... 30 136 28,29,33 96

56-349 North Rice 40 136 28.33 £03 X
56-350 Pine........... 40 138 29 75 X
56-331 Pickerel .. ... 40 136 29.32 28 x
36-.352 South Rice 40 136 32,33 138 X
36-353 Gray........... 40 137 1 102 x
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Ident, Location . Mean-

number Name Ronge Tawnship Section Areg in Acres dered Remarks

36-354 Thomas........ 40 137 3.4 17 ce

56-355 Wimer . ........ 10 137 3,10 290 X Dam at outlet,

56-356 Fairy ......... 40 137 4,89 151 X

56-357 Five .......... 40 137 5,8 296 X

56-358 Scalp.......... 40 137 7.8 244 x

56-359 ... ... 40 137 8 43 .

56-360 Rose .......... 40 137 various 1177 X Dam at outlet.

56.361 Keyes ......... 40 137 12 60 4

36-362 Gertrude ....... 40 137 12,13 34 b

56-363 Rice........... 40 137 14,23 3s0 x

56-364 Jim ........... 40 137 . 15,22 100 X

56-365 Mud ........... 40 137 . 17 .

56-366 ............... 40 137 18 34 e

56-367 ..., 40 137 19 21 ... Affected by ditch.

56-368 Graham ....._ ... 40 137,138 3,4;33.34 203 (206) x Also in Becker County (3).
3.248 Boot........... 13 (60) X See Becker County (3).

56-369 Six............ 40 137 5.6,7;31,32 I81 (196) x Also in Becker County (3).

56-370 Jolly Ann...... 40,41 131 17.18;13,24,25 I e x

$6-371 ... ... ..., 40,41 131 19,30,24,25 26 .

56-372 . ... .. ... .. 40,41 131 30,31;25,36 14

56-373 . ... ..., 40,41 131 31;36 16

56-374 ... el 40,41 131,132 6,311,136 21

S6-378 ... .. ......... 40.41 132 6;1 17

56-376 ... .. 000, 40,41 132 30;24.,25 15 -

56-377 South Turtle. ... 40,41 132,133 6:;31:1-3;35,36 743 x

56-378 East Lost...... 40,41 133 6,7,1,2,11,12 5058 x

36-379 North Turtle.... 40,41 133 19,30:23-26,32-35 1603 x

36-380 ............... 40,41 133 30,31;25 107 .

56-381 Mud........... 40,41 134° 5-8;12 689 X

56-382 Twin.......... 40,41 134 18,19,30;13,24 709 X

56-383 Dead .......... 40,41 134,135 various 7827 % Dam at outlet,

56-384 Pine .......... 40,41 135,136 6;1;31;36 93 X

56-385 Star........... 40,41 135,136 various 4809 x

56-386 Big McDonald .. 40,41 136 various 3096 x Dam at outlet,

56-387 Sybil .......... 40,41 136,137 5,6;31,32;1,2,11 654 X

56-388 Long .......... 40,41 137 various 1400 X Dam at outlet,

56-389 ..., ........ 41 130,131 1,2:35,36 25 (28) ... Also in Grant County (26).

26-92 L ieeeiaes 12 (37 ... See Grant County (26).

26-93 L 12 (52) ... Doe.

36-39Q¢ Long .......... 41 131 1-3 409 x

56-391 Johannes ...... 41 131 3.4 124 X

§6-392 . ... ..l 41 131 4,5 46 X

56-393 Johnson ....... 41 131 4,5,8,9,17 372 x

$6-394 ...l 41 i3 5.8 48 e

56-395 Sommer ........ 41 131 6 150 x

56-396 Lacey ......... 41 131 9,10,15, 16 118 x

56-397 ... 41 131 13,24 19 -

56-398 ............... 4] 131 14 15 ... Affected by C.D. 70.

56-39¢ Whitman ....... 41 131 15 66 x

56-400 ... ... 41 131 16 19 ... Affected by C.D. 70.

56-401 ............... 41 131 16,17,20,21 72 X

56-402 Vinge ......... 41 131 17,18 215 x

56-403 ... e 41 131 NW 19 24 .

$6-404 .. ............. 4] 131 SwW 19 21 .

56-405 . .............. 41 131 20,21 81 X

56-406 . ... i 41 131 20,21,28,29 10

56407 ... ... ......... 41 131 20,29 18 F—

56-408 Sewell......... 41 131 21,22,23 387 X

56409 ............... 41 131 23.26,27,34 107

S6-410 ... ... 41 131 25 68
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S56-411 ... ..l 41 131 26,35 i1 .
56412 ... 41 131 SE 28 36 Affected by ditch.
§6-413 ... ...k 41 131 NW 28 10

56-414 ... ... 41 131 29 28

56-415 ... ..l 41 131 30 32

56-416 Beebe ......... 41 131 30,31 79 ®
96-417 ... e 41 131 C 35 13

S6-418 ... 41 131 NE 35 16

56419 ... ... .. ... .. 41 131 SE 35 15 ‘s
S6-420 .. ..o 41 131,132 4,33 38 x
56-421 Hanson ........ 41 131,132 5;32 62 ..
56-422 OQle. ........... 41 131.132 6,31 17 x
56-423 German ........ - 41 132 4,5,8,9 89 x
56-424 e e 41 132 5.8 24

56-4285 . .......... ... 4l 132 6 28

56.426 . ... ... .. 41 132 6,7 34 x
56-427 Dane .......... 41 132 7.8 120 %
56-428 Long.......... 41 132 9,16,21 217 X Dam at outlet.
56.426 . ...... .. ... 41 132 10,11 31 ..
56-430 Fiske ......... 41 132 11,12 260 x
56-431 ... ... .. e 41 132 12 14 N
56-432 ... ..., 41 132 12,13 45 x
56-433 Tamarack ...... 41 132 14,15,22,23 474 * Affected by ditch,
56-434 ... ... . 00 41 132 14,23 31 ..
56.435 Volen ......... 41 132 18,19 103 x
56.436 ... ..., 41 132 26,27 36 .
56-437 Stalker ........ 41 132 26-29,32.35 1341 x Dam at outlet.
S6-438 ...l 41 132 29,32 28

56-439 ..., .. .00, 41 132 30 kL)

56-440Q Steenerson ..... 41 132 31,32 63

56-441 Back .......... 41 132 32,33 S0 %
S6-442 L e 41 132 33 10

56-443 ... ... .. ... ... 41 132,133 4:33.34 28

S6-4d44 ... L 41 132,133 4;33 28 ..
56-445 Mud ........... 41 133 2,3 127 x
56-446 ... ..... 000 41 133 3 45 AN
56-447 Jones ......... 41 133 3,10 55 Ed
56-448 Anna .......... 41 133 4,8,9,16,17 581 x
56-449 Pleasant....... 41 133 5-8 482 x
56-450 Little Ann ..... 41 133 5,8 121 x
56451 . ...l 41 133 6 24 x
56452 ... ..., 41 133 10,15 48 x
56-453 ... .. .iiiaes 41 133 11 26 x
56.454 ... ..., 41 133 11,12 21 X
36-455 Horseshoe ..... 41 133 11-14 147 x
56-456 .. ... ........ 41 133 13 41 x
36-457 ... 41 133 15 11 .
56-458 Crooked ....... 41 133 15,21,22 179 x
56-459 .. ... Lol 41 133 16 31

36-460 ............... 41 133 16, 17 314

56-461 .. ... 0 41 133 C 17 24

56-462 .. ... ... ... .. 41 133 5C 17 31 L
56-463 John .......... 41 133 20,21 k}:] x
56-464 Anderson ...... 41 133 20,29 22 x
56-465 . .............. 41 133 25,36 k3!

56-466 ... ..., 41 133 27.28 24 X
56.467 COnstad ........ 41 133 29,32 103 X
36-468 . ............., 41 133 30 18

56-469 . .............. 41 133 33 14

36-470 ... ... ..., 41 133 35 25
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56-471 Peterson...,.... 41 134 3.4,9.10 148 X
56-472 Bray........... 41 134 5.6 142 x
36-473 ... ... 41 134 6.7 26 ..
56-474 ... L. 31 134 8.9 25 X
56-475 Pickerel .. ... .. 41 134 10-15 833 X
56-476 Maine.......... 41 134 15,16 132 x
56-477 ... . ..., 41 134 16,17 26 Affected by ditch.
56-478 ... ..., .. ... 41 134 5C 20 17 Do.
36-479 ... 41 134 SE 20 34 . Do.
56-480 Leon .......... 41 134 26,35 84 X Reservoir.
56-481 West Lost...... 41 134 29-33 915 x
56-482 Sharp.......... 41 134 33,34 160 X
56-483 Duck .......... 41 134,135 3,4:;33.34 96 x
56-484 Mud ........... 41 134,135 5,6;31-33 585 X
56-485 . .............. 41 135 5,6 17
36.486 Femling ....... 41 135 6,7 89 X
56-487 . ... .......... 41 135 15,16 65 X
56-488 Little Long . ... 41 135 17,18 17 X
56-489 North Long... .. 41 135 17-20 168 X
56-490 Round ......... 41 135 18 83 X
56-491 . ..... ..., ... .. 41 135 19 21 .
36-492 Horseshoe ,.... 41 135 19,20 21 X
56-493 South Long..... 41 135 20 110 x
56-494 . ... ..., 41 135 21,28 24

36-495 .. ... ... ... 41 135 24 28
56-496 ... ... ........ 41 135 25,26 29 .
36-497 Zoms .- eean 41 135 28,29 52 X
56.498 Maria.......... 41 135 28,33 48 X
56-499 Moore...,...... 41 135,136 5:;32 117 x
56-300 McCollum ... ... 41 136 1 45 X
56-501 East Spirit..... 11 136 4,5 8,9,16,17 589 x
56-502 West Spirit.. ... 41 136 5.6,8 264 X
36-503 Dora........... 41 136 7.8 35 X
56-504 Little Spirit . ... 41 136 wWC 9,10 19
56-305 ... ..., 41 136 SW 9. 10 14
56-506 Alice.......... 41 136 14 169 X
36-307 Bear .......... 41 136 15 62 X
56-508 William ........ 41 136 16 i00 x
56-500 Little Crow 41 136 18 30
36-510 ....... ... ..., 41 136 19,20 20
56-311 ... ... e 41 136 21 31
56-512 Sunfish ........ 41 136 SE 21,22 47 X
56-513 Lewis......... 41 136 NE 21,22 58 x
56-514 Elbow ......... 41 136 26,27 36 x
56-515 Shallow........ 41 136 27 76 x

56-516 Warner......... 41 136 27,28 45 X
56-517 East Silent..... 41 136 27,32-34 310 X
56-518 Club .......... 41 136 29,32 48 H
36-519 West Silent..... 41 136 31,32 340 X
56-520 Pleasant....... 41 136 33 38 X
56-521 . ... ... ..., 41 136 a5 36 . Affected by ditch,
36-522 Reund ........, 41 136 - 36 172 x .
56-323 loon .......... 41 136,137 wvarious 1073 X
36-524 ... ... 41 136,137 4;33,34 34 ..
36-3253 Cooks ......... 41 137 2.3 58 X
56-526 . ........ ... ... 41 137 5 28 .
§6-527 Hand .......... 41 137 5-7 172 X
56-528 Tee........... 41 137 7.18 3 H
§6-529 ..., 41 137 8,17 16’

56-530 ............... 41 137 NW g 7
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............... 41 137 5W 9 24 .
Leek .......... 41 137 9,10.15,16 640 x
............... 41 137 10 28 A
Ida...... Y 31 137 10,15 83 X
Cander ........ 41 137 11 19 x
e e e, 41 137 11,14 21
............... 41 137 NW 12 27 e
Schrams ....... 41 137 NC 12 5 x
............... 4] 137 c 12 21
............... 41 137 "NC 14 17
............... 41 137 SW 14 28 X
............... 41 137 15 ~ 18
............... 41 137 15,22 14
............... 41 137 16,21 24
............... 41 37 17 12
.............. I 3] 137 18,19 21 e
Hook .......... 41 137 20.21.29 138 x
Bradbury. ... ... 41 137 21 69 x
............... 41 o137 22 17
............... 41 137 22,27 21
............... 41 137 WC 23 14
Vargas . ....... 41 137 NW 23 41
Coffee......... 41 137 23,26 31 x
............... 41 137 23,26 24 X Affected by ditch.
Lawrence ...... 41 137 25.26 131 ..
............... 41 137 31 17
............... 41 137 31.32 ) 10 A
Sauer.......... 77 (21%) x See Becker County (3).
............... T(21) L. Do.
Formoe . ....... 41,42 131 7,18:12-14 248 x
Clear.......... 41,42 131 19:23-26 378 X
............... 41,42 131 30:25 32
............... 41,42 131 . 30.31,25,36 56 x
Long ...c.ovvnue 41,42 131,132 31;1:36 131 x
............... 41,42 132 6.1 19 X
5 Jotan.......... 41,42 132 31;36 86 x
56-365 ... ... 41,42 133 NW 7,12 14
56-566 ... ... e 41,42 133 SW 7;12 30 %
56367 ... ... ..., 41,42 133 7.18:13 69 B
36-568 ............... 41,42 JK] 18;13 22 x
56-569 Norway ........ 41,42 133 19,20:29,30;24,25 458 X
56-370 Bass .......... 41,42 133 31,32:36 302 X
36-571 Fogard ........ 41,42 134 18;13 6% x
36-572 L. e 41,42 134 18,19;24 72 X
36-373 East Red River . 41,42 134 19,30:25 202 X
56.574 Lomg.......... 41,42 134 31;25.36 79 X
56-575 Long .......... 41,42 134,135 6;31;1.36 320 X
56-376 Big Crow ...... 41,42 136 18;13 RY:] X
56-577 . Qtter . ......... 11,42 136,137 3L.6 89 X
56-378 Holbrook....... 41,42 137 8,7.1;12 162 X
36-579 ... ..., L. 41,42 137 7:12 10
36-380 ... aans 41,42 137 18:13 15
Buck .......... 11 (94) X See Becker Counmty {(3).
............... 42 t31 1 53
............... 42 131 1.2 29
6-583 ... ... .. 42 31 1,12 18 Cas Affected by ditch.
6-384 . .............. 42 131 2 10 Co
6:585 . ....... ... ... 42 131 2.3.10,11 112 X
6-386 . ......... ..., 42 131 3,4 18
6- Mud . .......... 42 131 4.9 34 x
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56-588 . ... ... ... 42 131 5.6 74 .
56-589 Mineral ........ 42 131 5-8,17,18 767 X
§6-390 ... ... 42 131 5,8 40
36-391 ... ... 42 131 6 43
56-592 ... 12 131 8 59
56-593 ... 42 131 9 12
56-394 ... e 42 131 wC 10 14 ..
56-595 . ... .. ... ... 42 131 NC 10 28 x
36-596 ... .o 42 131 10,11 60 X
56-597 ... ....... . 42 131 12,13 11
56-598 ... ... .. 42 131 13 52
56-599 ... ... ......... 42 131 13.14,23,24 26 .
36600 ............... 42 131 14 52 x
56-601 . ..., nann 42 131 14,15 41
86-602 . ... ... ... ., 42 131 15,22 13
56-603 . ... ... .. 0, 42 131 16,21,22 150 .
56-604 North Ten Mile. 42 131 16,17,20,21 667 x
56605 . ... ... 42 131 17 ’ 32
56606 . .............. 42 131 17,18 22
56-607 . ... . 42 131 17,18,20 32
S6-608 .. ... 42 131 18 25
56-609 ..., ... 42 131 18,19 - 56
56-610 . ... .. ....... 42 131 wC 19 24 ..
36-611 Alkali......... 42 131 EC 19 105 X
56-612 .. ... ... 0, 42 131 20,29 80 x
36-613 Ten Mile....... 42 131 21.27-29,32-34 1445 x Dam at outlet.
56-614 . ... ... ... 42 121 23,24 38 ..
56-615 Hansel ........ 42 131 26,27 124 X
56-616 ............... 42 131 26,35 26
S6-617 .. ... 42 131 31 23 Affected by ditch.
56-618 ............... 42 131 35 41 Do.
36-619 ... 42 131,132 1,36 24 e
56-620 Rose .......... 42 131,132 4:33 107 X
56-621 North Stang 42 132 2,11,12 158 x Affected by ditch.
56-622 .. ... .. oo 42 132 4.5 kT
56-623 ... .. 42 132 6.7 31
56-624 . ... i 42 132 7 12
56-6253 ... 42 132 7.18 25
56828 ... 42 132 8 34 .
36-627 ... e 42 132 3.9 41 x
36-628 Little Stang .... 42 132 10.11 34 x
56.629 South Stang .... 42 132 10,11,14,15 100 x
56-630 . ... ... s 42 132 12,13 123 X
36-631 Rosvoid ....... 42 132 14 93 X
56-632 ... e 42 132 14,23 13
56-633 .. ... o, 42 132 15,16 38 X
56-634 ... ... 42 132 15,22 24
36-635 . ... .. ... ... 42 132 17,18 14
56-636 . ... ... ciaaan 42 132 18 21 .
36-637 ...l 42 132 20,21 72 x
36-638 ... ... ... 42 132 21 16 .
56-639 Indian ......... 42 132 21,22,27 107 x
36-640 ... i eaen 42 132 NW 22 29
56-641 ... .. L. 42 132 C 22 21 .-
36-642 ... 42 132 22,23 55 x
56-643 ..., ..., 32 132 W 23 45 X
SB-644 ... 32 132 EC 23 31 X
36-645 ... 42 132 23,24 69 .
56-646 ... ... ... 32 132 23,26 26 x
36-647 ... 42 132 25,26 48 X
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S6-648 ... .. ... ...... 42 132 26 21

$6-649 ............... 42 132 26,27 i1 .
56650 ............... 42 132 26,35 19 x
36-651 Larson ........ 32 132 27 48 x
86652 ... 42 132 27,34 93

56-653 ... ... 12 132 31 19

56654 ... ... 42 132 n 15 .
56-655 Bromseth....... 42 132 33 32 X
56-656 Fossan........ 42 132 35 69 x
56-657 . ....cainaann 42 132,133 1,2,36 69 %
56-658 Wall........... 42 132,133 3,4,9,16;33,24 756 X Dam at cutlet.
56-659 . .............. 42 133 1 12

56660 . .............. 42 133 1.2 17

56-661 Heoltz.......... 42 133 3 33 .
56-662 Mud ........... 42 133 4,9 76 x
56-663 Loon .......... 42 113 4,9,10 65 X
56-664 Brekke ........ 42 133 9,10,15,16 83 X
56-665 . .............. 42 1313 10 21 .
56-666 ... . 0.uiaan 42 133 it 31 ..
S6-667 . .............. 42 133 11-14 21 x
56668 . .............. 42 133 12 59 .
56-660 EGE ... vvvnnnn. 42 133 14,15 S8 x
56-670 . .............. 42 133 15 22
56-671 ...l 42 133 15,16 19
56672 ... 42 133 16 17

56-673 .. ... ..., 42 133 16,17 18
56-674 . ... ... ..., 42 133 17 21 v
56-675 Little ......... 42 133 22,23 45 x
56-676 South Nelson 42 133 23,26 28 ‘e
$6-677 Nelson ........ 42 133 23,24 87 x
S6-B78 ... 42 133 26 17 ..
56-679 . ... 42 133 26,135,316 30 x
56-680 Annie .._....... 42 133 27,34 24 x
56-6B1 .......0c0iuinn 42 133 32 19 .-
56-682 Spring ......... 42 133 33,34 56 X
56-683 . ......... .00 42 133 36 25 N
56-684 Fish .......... 42 133,134 1-3,10-12:.36 976 X
56-68B5 .. ........ ... 42 134 SC 2 10

356-686 ............... 42 134 SW 2 34 .
56-687 ...i.iiiianan 42 134 2.3 14 x
36-688 ... ..iiiainn 42 134 SE 3 1 x
56-689 ... ...... .. ... 42 134 ci 39 ..
56-690 Townset....... 42 134 3,4.9 156 X
36-691 Kempfer .. ..... 42 134. 4 33
36692 .. ... e 42 134 SE 5 34
56-693 . ... .iiaaan 42 134 NC 5 26

56-694 . .............. 42 134 wC 5 25 .
56-695 Heilberger _.... 42 134 10,15 212 x
S6-696 ... 42 134 10,15 29 X
56-697 High Island . ... 42 134 11 58 x
56-698 ............... 42 134 13,14 27 x
56-699 Johnson ....... 42 134 13,14,23.24 53 X
56-700 Evans ......... 42 134 14,15 33 x
56-701 Big Stone .. _... 42 134 15,21,22 227 X
56-702 Rice .......... 42 134 16,17 86 x Affected by ditch.
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$6-703 ... ... 42 i34 17.18 34 X
36-704 .. ... ... 42 134 19 i5 A
$6-705 ... ... v 12 134 19,20 15 x  Affected by ditch.
36-706 Wolf. .., ....... 42 134 19,20,29,30 43 x
56-707 ... ol 42 134 19,30 15
56-708 Sproul ......... 42 134 20,21 100 X
56-709 . ....... .- 42 134 23 17 e
56-710 Schmidt........ 42 134 26,35 48 X
56-711 West Red River 42 134 27,28.29 330 x
56-712 ... e 42 134,135 1,2;35,36 a7 x
56-713 ... ... Ll 42 134,135 3,34 41 x
56-714 Leeper ... ..... 42 134,135 3;34 59 X
56-715 ... 42 134,135 4;33 15
56-716 Anderson ...... 42 134,135 5;32 83 x
56-717 Grass.......... 42 135 2,3,10,11 79 x
56.718 Cataract ....... 42 135 3 21 X
56-719 Venstrom....... 42 135 5.8 76 X
56-720 ... 42 135 7.8 30
56-721 ... ... . 42 135 8 34 -
56-722 Bass .........: 42 135 10,11 1 X
56-723 Grass ......... 42 135 10,15 28 x
56-724 Beers ......... 32 135 11.14,18 255 x
56-725 James ......... 42 135 12 15
56-726 .......... ... 42 135 13 18 ..
56-727 Fladmark ...... 42 138 13,14, 24 55 x
56-728 Twenty-one 42 135 16,21 114 x
56-729 . ... ... 42 135 17-20 34
56-730 ... i 42 135 18 31
56-731 Kepple ........ 42 135 22 30 ..
56-732 Wilson......... 32 135 22,23 52 X
56-733 Railroad . ...... 42 135 22,27 21 ..
56-734 Bon ........... 42 135 23 50 b
56-735 ... 42 135 23,24 15
56-736 . ... .. ... ..., 42 135 24 a1 ..
56-737 Eddy .......... 42 135 26 155 X
56-738 Brackett ... ..., 42 135 26,35 56 X
36-739 Crystal ........ 42 135 28,33 107 X
56-740 . .............. 42 135 EC 30 19
56-741 ... 42 135 SE 30 23
56-742 L. oo 42 135 SW 33 45
536-743 ... L. ... 42 135 5E 33 26 -
36-744 .. .. 42 135 34,35 15 LY
56-745 ... ... ... .. 42 135 36 535 X
56-746 . .............. 42 135,136 3;34 21 X
56-747 Lida .......... 42 135,136 various 7277 x Includes South Arm, 850
acres, not meandered
during original survey.
Dam at outlet.
S6-748 ... e 42 136 1 12 ..
56-749 Crystal .. ...... 32 136 2,3.9.10,11 1448 X
56-750 .. ... .., a2 136 wWC 12 21
56-751 ... ... ... .. 32 136 NC 12 11
56-752 ... 42 136 EC 12 25
56-753 ... 42 136 13 17
56-754 Beiningen...... 42 136 25 13 e
§6-753 .. ... ... ... 42 136 29.30 21 L
56-756 John .......... 42 136 30.31 93 x
56-757 Slim .......... 12 136 34.35 33 X
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56-758 Deadwoed...... 42 136 a5 50 x

56-759 Franklin....... 42 136,137 variocus 1121 X

56-760 Lizzie......... 42 136,137 wvarious 4145 x Dam at outlet,
56-761 Little Pelican .. 42 137 1.2,11,12 385 x

S6-T62 .. ....i.iaa.... 12 137 12 12

36-763 . ... .. ........ 42 137 14 14

S6-764 L. 42 137 NW 15 16

36-765 ... ... 42 137 C 15 10

536-766 ... ..o 42 137 15.16 12

56767 ... 42 137 16 24

56-768 Fish .......... 42 137 16.17.20 284 x

56-769 . ... .......... 42 137 16,21 18 ..

56-770 Bass .......... 42 137 17 53 X

S6-771 ... " 42 137 20,21 36

56-772 .. 42 137 SW 21 21

56773 ... e, 42 137 NE 21 17 v

56-774 Elbow ......... 42 137 22 114 x

36-775 42 137 23 24

56-776 ... 42 137 33 19 Affected by ditch.
38-777 ... ... 42 137 36 12 Do.

56-778 . a2 137,138 5;32 15 (18) Also in Becker County (3).
$6-779 . ... .. ........ 42,43 132 6,7;1 45 ..

36-780 Chautauqua 42,43 132 18,19;13,24 241 . x

36-781 Swan .......... 42,43 132 19,20,29-32;24 784 x

56-782 Hoot .......... 42,43 133 30:25 158 x Reservoir.

S6-783 .. ....... ... .. 32,43 133 31;36 &9 ..

36-784 Long .......... 42,43 134 7.18:10-14 746 X Dam at outlet.
56-785 Deadman....... 42,43 136 19:24 52 ..

56-786 Pelican........ 42,43 137 various 4314 X Dam at outlet.
26-291 . ..., ... ... ... 5 (31) See Grant County (26).
26-292 ... 10 (22) Do.

56787 .. ... ... 43 131 1 22

56-7B8 . .............. 43 131 1,2,12 52

56-789 ............... 43 131 2 23

96-790 . ..., 43 131 3 98

36-791 ... 43 131 5.6 165

56-792 .. ... 43 131 8 40

56-793 L. 43 131 8.9,16,17 56

56-794 .. ... ... ..., 43 131 10 34

56-795 ... ... ... 43 131 12 69

56-796 .. ..., 43 131 12,13 124 %

36-797 .. 43 131 14 147

56-788 ... ... ..., 43 131 14,15 18 Affected by ditch.
56-799 L. ... .- 43 131 15,22 39 Do.

36-800 . ... ..ia.n 43 131 16 13 Do.

36801 ... i 43 131 18 25

36-802 L .............. 43 131 20 33

56-803 ... e 43 131 20,29 26 “a

36-804 Mud........... 43 131 23.24 253 x

56-805 . ....... .. 43 131 25,35.36 47 x

56-806 . .............. 43 131 26 37

36-807 ..., 43 P31 20-32 45

36-808 ............... 43 131 EC 30 i8

36-809 . .............. 43 131 wWC 30 16 Affected by ditch.
56-810 ............... 43 131 30,3t 40
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56-811 ... . ... ann 43 131 31 13 Affected by ditch.
56-812 .. ... . 43 131,132 1:36 38
56-813 ... ... 43 131,132 235 18
56-814 ... ... ... 43 T 131,132 334 40
56-815 ... .. ... 00 43 132 EC 1 34
56-816 ............... 43 132 cl1 18
S6-BI7 ... 43 132 2 45 .
56-818 One Mile....... 43 132 2,11 20 Affected by ditch.
$6-819 . ... ... 43 132 2,3 14
S6-820 ... 43 132 3 10
56-821 ............... 43 132 3-5 61 Reservoir.
56-822 ... ... 43 132 5 14 Affected by ditch,
56-823 ... ... i 43 132 7 24
56-824 Dayton ........ 43 132 7.8,17-20 275 Reservoir.
56-825 .......... .. ... 43 132 9,10 15
56-826 ............... 43 132 NC 11 24
56-B27 ... 43 132 WwC 11 16
S6-828 .. ..., ..., 43 132 EC 11 25 e
56-829 Pebble ........ 43 132 11-14° 179 ®
56-830 . .............. 43 132 11,14 81
56-831 .......c.... 0. 43 132 13 16
$6-832 ..., 43 132 14,23 45
56-833 ...y 43 132 15 48 .
56-834 Horseshoe ..,... 43 132 15,22 141 X
56-B35 ... .0 iaiennn 43 132 NE 16 26 .
56-836 ... ... 43 132 EC 16 15 Affected by ditch.
856-837 ... 43 132 wWC 16 31 Do.
56-838 ......... ... 43 132 18,19 32
56-839 ..........i.i0.n 43 132 Nw 21 48
56-840 ......... ..., 43 132 SW 21 20
56-841 ..., ... 43 132 21,28 118
56-842 ... 43 132 C 22 23
56-843 . ..... ... ... 43 132 22,27 34
S6-844 . ... 43 132 22,23 26
56-845 ... . ... .. .. ... 43 132 23 24
56-846 lIverson ........ 43 132 '23,25,26 49 X
56-847 ... ... .. ... ... 43 132 23,26 76 o
56-848 .. ... ... 43 132 SW 24,25 37
56-849 ............... 43 132 SE 24,25 28
56-850 ............... 43 132 25 13
$6-851 ... . .......... 43 132 26 41
56-852 ........ .. ..., 43 132 26,27 B3
56-853 ... ... i 43 132 26,35 41
56-854 John .......... 43 132 28 38
56-B55 . ... 43 132 36 32 Affected by ditch.
56-856 Wedel ......... 43 133 5.9 100 X
56-857 ... ... 43 133 8 21 RN
56-858 ............... 43 133 12,13 43 X
56-859 ... ...ian.ina 43 133 19 27 Affected by ditch.
S6-860 ............... 43 133 21 14
56-861 ............... 43 133 21,28 45
56-862 ........... .. .. 43 133 22,23 69
56-863 .......... 0000, 43 133 22,27,28 32
S6-864 ..............n 43 133 24 21 .
56-865 Opperman ...... 43 133 26 80 x



DAVISION OF WATERS, SOILS AND MINERALS

323

Location

Mean-

number Nome Range Township Section Area in Acres dered Remarks
56-B66 . ... i 43 133 28,29.32,33 44 .

$6-B67 Alice.......... 43 133 34 ’ 39 x

36-868B . .......iiaiaaas 43 133,134 6;31 27

$56-869 ............... 43 134 3 32

S6-870 ... i 43 134 ] 15 Affected by ditch.
56-87t . ... ... 43 134 5.8 13 Do.

56-872 ... ... ... ... 43 134 6 12 Do.

S6-873 ... 43 134 7 19 .. Do.

56-874 Zimmerman..... 43 134 7.8 214 x Do.

56875 ... 43 134 7.18 83 x

56-876 Reed .......... 43 134 9,10 174 x

36-877 Jewett......... 43 134 13,14,23,24 736 x

S6-8B78 . ... 43 134 14,15 92 .. Affected by ditch.
56-879 Mason ......... ‘a3 134 15,16,21-23 196 x

56-880 ........00 000 43 134 {9 16

56-881 ... ............ 43 134 20,21 66 ..

56-882 Devils......... 43 134 21,22,27,28 378 X

56-883 ... . ...iiieaans 43 134 25 21 .

36-884 . ......aeann 43 134 26 21 -

SB-885 . ....-.iiiiaenn 43 134 26,27,35 47 X Affected by ditch.
S6-886 . ... .....aiaenn 43 134 NC 28 27

36887 ... 43 134 5C 28 k1)

S6-888 .............an 33 134 29,32 47 Reservoir.

56-8890 .. ...... ... 43 134 30 37

$6-890 ...........uun 43 134 3t 16

56-891 Alice.......... 43 134 34 17 x Affected by ditch.
56-802 ....... . .00 43 135 1 86 ..

56-B93 .. ... .. e 43 135 4 34 x

56-894 . ..........00n 43 135 3.9,16,17 16 Affected by ditch.
56-865 Horseshoe ..... 43 135 10 145

56-896 Fogelberg...... 43 135 11 34 .

56-897 Sandberg....... 43 133 11,12 302 X

56-BOB . ...iiiaieaa 43 135 12 29

56-899 ... ... . 43 135 SE 14 24

56900 ... i 43 135 SW 14 24

5690t ........... ... 43 135 17.18 34 x Affected by ditch.
56-902 . ... i 43 138 18 22 s

56-903 . ......... ... 43 135 19,20 34 x

$6-904 ... ... 43 135 20,21 48 X

56-905 ... 43 135 NW 23 19

36-906 ... ...henea-n 43 135 SwW 23 16 ..

56.907 Grandrud. ...... 43 135 23,24 124 x

56-908 . ....iiciaeanan 43 135 23,26 17 ..

36-909 . ... ..iiaeen 43 135 26.27 46 X

$6-910 Knobel ........ 43 135 29-32 158 X

36-911 L. 43 135 32 52 x

56-912 Halverson...... 43 135,136 5;32 107 X

56-913 ... ... e 43 136 5 13

56914 .. ... ... 43 136 6 15 .

56-915 Prairie .......". 43 136 10,11,14,15 1025 x Dam at outlet.
36916 ............... 43 136 C 12 438

§6-917 ... ... ... 43 136 SC 12 22

56-918 . ............-. 43 136 13 17 ..

56-919 Little Olaf ..... 43 136 19,30 21 X Affected by ditch,
56920 . .............. 43 136 22,27 i6 Reservoir.
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Ident Locaotian . Mean-
number Name Ronge Tawnship Section Area in Acres dered Remoarks
56-921 . ... ... 43 136 26,27 23 X
36-922 ..., 43 136 26,35 18
36-923 ... 43 136 27 18
$6-924 ... ..., 43 136 35 13 ..
56-925 Duck .......... 43 137 2 46 X
56-926 Burton......... 43 137 3.4,9.10° 89
36-927 .. ... ... ..., 13 137 5,8 41
56-928 ............. . 43 137 6 23
56-929 ............... 43 137 7 29
56-930 ............... 43 137 10,11 52
56-931 Tamarac ....... 13 137 14,15,22,23,26 416 x
56-932 ... ... ... 43 137 15 34
56-933 ....... .. 43 137 18 29
36-934 Harrison .. ... .. 43 137 NW 19 92 X
56-935 Rankle ........ 43 137 SE 19 32 x
56-936 Businger....... 43 137 19,20 55 X
56-937 Seim .......... 43 137 20 31
$6-938 . .............. 43 137 24 25
56-939 ... ... 43 137 25 12
56-940 . .............. 43 137 28 14
56-941 Pete .......... 43 137 29 103 %
56-942 Sand .......... 43 137 35,36 142 X
3-582 Ida............ 9 (619) X See Becker County (3).
56-943 ............... 43 137,138 4,3:32.33 10 (14) Also in Becker County (3).
56-944 . .............. 43,44 132 18;13 65
56-945 Orwell......... 43 .44 132 30;24-26 3o .. Reservoir.
56-946 . .............. 43,44 133 N 7:12 34 x
56-947 ... .. ......... 43,44 133 5712 24 X
56-948 . .............. 43,44 134 18;13 13 ca
56-949 Les ........... 43,44 135 19:24 107 X Affected by ditch.
56-950 Olaf........... 43,44 136 18;11,13,14 378 X
56-951 Deadman....... 43,44 136 19;24 62 X Affected by ditch.
56-952 Grove ......... 43,44 136,147 6:31,32;1,2:36 382 X
14.1 Maple ......... 3 (34) X See Clay County (14),
$6-953 .. ... ... ... .. 44 131 1 17
56-954 Faunce ........ 44 131 1,12 B3
56-955 ............... 44 131 11,14 53
56-956 ............... 34 131 13 19 ..
56-957 Upper Lightning 44 131 13,14,23-26,36 626 X
56-958 ............... 44 131 21 36 Affected by ditch,
$6-959 ............... 44 131 24 28
56960 ............... 44 131 25 59
56-961 ............... 44 131 NW 27.28 22
36-962 ............. .. 44 131 C 27,28 66
56-963 . .............. 44 132 2 21
56-964 ... ........... 44 132 4,5 29 Affected by J.D. 2.
36-965 ............... a4 132 9 26
56-966 . .............. 44 132 9,16 18
536-967 ............ ... 44 132 10 23
56-968 Rush ........,. 44 132 12 173
36-969 . .............. 14 132 13 18
36-970 ... L.l 44 132 21 20
36-971 ... ... 44 132 24 14
36-972 ... ... 44 132 33 31
56-973 ... ... 44 132 SW 34 38 Affected by ditch.
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|dent. Locatian . Mean-
aumber Name Ronge Township Section Area in Acres dernd Remarks
36-974 ... ... ... 44 132 SE 34 25
56-975 Fjestad........ 44 133 2,3.10.11 69
56-976 .. ... .. ..., .. 44 133 3 31
36-977 Skogen Marsh. 44 133 3.4.9.10 43
36-978 ... .0 a4 133 3,10 79
56-979 Johnson ....... 13 133 10-12 151
56-980 ............... 44 133 17,18 21 Affected by J.D. 2.
36.981 ............... 44 133 33,34 29
36-982 Oscar ......... 44 133,134 3,4;33.34 415
56-983 Christopherson 44 134 NE 1 61
56-984 44 134 cl1 25
56-985 . .............. 44 134 9,16 22
56-986 ......... ... 44 134 10.15 24
56987 . ... .. ... ... 44 134 NW 11 17
36-988 ......... .. 44 134 EC 11 30
56-989 . .............. 44 134 11.12.14 24
56990 . .............. 44 134 13 10 Affected by ditch.
56-991 . .............. 14 134 13,24 17 Do.
$6-992 Halvorson. ... .. 14 134 14,23,24 194
56-993 .. ... ... . a4 134 15,22 49 Affected by ditch.
56.994 .. ... ... 44 134 20,28,29 60 Do.
56-995 ... ..., 44 134 22,23 17
56-996 . .............. 44 134 23,26 38
36-997 ... ... 44 134 25 103
56-998 ............... 14 134 25.26 151
56-999 ... ..., .. 44 134 NC 29 19
S6-1000 . ...... . ... .. 44 134 C 29 16
S6-1001 . .............. 44 134 29.30 29 Affected by ditch.
56-1002 .. ... ... 44 134 32,33 66
36-1003 ... . ... ....... 44 134 15,36 26 Affected by ditch.
$6-1004 . ... ... ... ... 14 134 SW 36 11
S6-1005 ... ............ a4 134 NE 36 51
56-1006 Moen . ......... 44 134,135 2:35 83
36-1007 Graarud ... ... .. 34 135 1 69
36-1008 . ...... ... ..., 44 135 1.2 28 Affected by ditch,
56-1009 Sjoli .......... 44 135 14.15,22.23 69 Do.
36-1010 Mitbo . . ... ..... 44 1358 15 34 Do.
56-1011 .. ... ... 44 135 18 22
56-1012 Tessum..... ... 34 135 22,27 65 Affected by ditch.
36-1013 ... ... ... .. 44 135 23,24 29 Do.
36-1014 Hovland ....... 44 135 25,26 198
56-1015 Nelson......... 44 135 SE 28,33 69
56-1016 ... ............ 44 135 Sw 28,33 30
S6-1017 ... ... 44 135 33,34 21
36-1018 Peterson....... 44 135 36 31
36-1019 Grena. . ........ 44 135,136 1:35.36 80
36-1020 Trasvig........ a4 135,136 4;33 52
36-1021 . ... ... 44 136 1,12 14
56-1022 Alfred . ........ 44 136 2,3.10.11 74
56-1023 . ... ... ... .. 44 136 5.6 10 Affected by ditch.
56-1024 . ... ... ... ... .. 44 136 NE 6 18 Do.
36-1025 ... ... ... 44 136 SW 6 17 Do.
$6-1026 . .............. 44 136 7 62
56-1027 ............... 1 136 8 15 Affected by ditch.
56-1028 Becks . ........ 44 136 9,10 21



326 MINNESOTA CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

Ident. Location Mean-

number Name Range Township Section Area in Acres dered Remorks
56-1029 . ... ........... 44 136 10 17 -

$6-1030 Gaards ........ 14 136 10,15 72 x

$6-1031 ... .. ...... 44 136 NW 11,12 34

36-1032 . ... ... .. 44 . 136 wC 11,12 21

56-1033 ............... 44 136 12 29

56-1034 . .............. 44 136 13,14 12 L

$6-1035 Kopperud ...... 44 136 14,15 21 ‘x

§6-1036 ............... 44 136 21,28 : 21 -

56-1037 Colness ....... 44 136 21,28 117 x

56-1038 . .............. 44 136 22 19 - Affected by ditch.
56-1039 Jacobs......... 44 136 22,26,27 114 X

56-1040 Annie ......... 44 136 25 55 x

S56-1041 ... ... ... 44 . 136 27 21 .

56-1042 . ..., ... .. 44 136 28 14

56-1043 ... ... ... ..., .44 136 28,33 15

§6-1044 ... ... . ... ... 44 136 32 12

56-1045 . ... ... ... ..., 44 136 33 128 .

56-1046 . .............. 44 136 34 45 ... Affected by ditch.
56-1047 .. ... . ... .. ... 44 136 35 20 .

84-1 Alice. .. ....... 30 (B1) x See Wilkin County (84).

56-1048 . . ............. 44 136 6:1 12 (14) ... Also in Wilkin County (84).
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